

Original Decision H&A Portal Report									
Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commissioner/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 7443 MICHIGAN AVE II, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 239670 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MAGIC CITY (1 record)									
7443 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2227	WAYNE	CV-501073	12/20/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	11/5/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge Nos. 1, 8, 14 and 17; for a total penalty fine of \$1,200. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order was mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20 and 21 are DISMISSED, with prejudice. Neg Settlement		-
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & JAMAL ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11430 (2 records)									
Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #20862-E (2 records)									
304 E Beecher St, , Adrian, MI 49221-3928	LENAWEE	CV-502159	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Additionally, the Licensee shall pay witness fees in the amount of \$122.63. Neg. Sett. 801(2)		-
304 E Beecher St, , Adrian, MI 49221-3928	LENAWEE	CV-502159	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy UCB-18-1, date of birth December 29,1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff's Office Dets. Sharp and Garcia/Clerk Rae Frances Neice/ID not checked)		-
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & LABH ENTERPRISE INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 225899 (2 records)									
Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #34931-A (2 records)									
704 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2925	WASHTENAW	CV-501685	3/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Additionally, the Licensee shall pay witness fees in the amount of \$14.45. Neg. Sett. 801(2)		-
704 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2925	WASHTENAW	CV-501685	3/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/30/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth November 8, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Ann Arbor Police Department Lt. Bush and Ofcs. Pitt and Kandt/Clerk Jeffrey Raynard Wilson/ID not checked)		-
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & SOURCE CONVENIENT STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 14642 (2 records)									

Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #13466-F (2 records)									
1901 King Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-1107	WAYNE	CV-501759	6/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/27/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$850. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-three (43) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$850 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions ordered by the MLCC for these Co-Licensees. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$17.40 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. Neg. Set. 801(2)		
1901 King Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-1107	WAYNE	CV-501759	6/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/9/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, 18GI-014, (20), date of birth October 30, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Gross Ile PD Sgt. Pelland, Flat Rock PD Lt. Hoffman, and Trenton PD Sgt. Ward/Clerk Tassaraw Shah/ID checked)		
Account: Account Name: ACAPULCO MEXICAN GRILL, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 248164 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
300 N Clippert St, Ste 17, Lansing, MI 48912-4637	INGHAM	CV-502419	8/8/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' September 6, 2017 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	12/6/2018	Jacobsen
300 N Clippert St, Ste 17, Lansing, MI 48912-4637	INGHAM	CV-502419	8/8/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	8/8/2018	FAILED, REFUSED OR NEGLECTED TO OBEY A WRITTEN ORDER OF THE COMMISSION DATED SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 BY FAILING TO PROVIDE PROOF OF SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF AN ALCOHOL SERVER TRAINING PROGRAM APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION WITHIN 180 DAYS OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE LICENSE: FEBRUARY 8, 2018: (MLCC SERVER TRAINING COORDINATOR)	12/6/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ADBI LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 244183 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JACOBY'S GERMAN BIERGARTEN (2 records)									

624 Brush St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2909	WAYNE	CV-502026	6/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	The Commissioner hereby Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for Charge No. 1, \$300 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3, and 4, and a fine of \$100 for Charge No. 5, for a total penalty fine of \$1150 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifty-eight (58) continuous days, if the total fine of \$1150 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. The Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 6 and 7 of Complaint No. CV-502026 DISMISSED with prejudice. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	
624 Brush St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2909	WAYNE	CV-502026	6/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/4/2018	1) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-363, date of birth December 22, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-357, date of birth June 1, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 4) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by unnamed minor, X-363; 5) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by unnamed minor, X-357; 6) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Detroit Police Officer Garcia; 7) Permitted a quantity ...	-	
Account: Account Name: ADMIRAL PETROLEUM COMPANY (2 records)									
Business ID: 247213 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ADMIRAL #5805 (2 records)									
531 E Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49442	MUSKEGON	CV-501858	7/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/15/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$800, in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement	-	
531 E Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49442	MUSKEGON	CV-501858	7/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/2/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18), date of birth January 18, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Muskegon Police Department Ofc. Burns, Sgts. Zonnebelt and Prindle/Clerk Devota Ann Palmer/ID checked)	-	
Account: Account Name: AMRIT C-STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 227559 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CLIO ROAD MARKET (2 records)									
2500 Clio Rd, , Flint, MI 48504-7135	GENESEE	CV-501934	6/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/24/2018	1-2) 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Nick Holtman, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : 2) Sold or furnished alcohol on a Sunday without first obtaining a Sunday Sales permit from the Commission : (LCC Inv. Holtman)	8/17/2018	Clemente

2500 Clio Rd, , Flint, MI 48504-7135	GENESEE	CV-501934	6/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	10/1/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/17/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ARABO ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 232469 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GRAHAM'S PARTY STORE (2 records)									
15801 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-1635	WAYNE	CV-502205	4/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	10/17/2018	Clemente
15801 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-1635	WAYNE	CV-502205	4/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/20/2018	NSF (\$900.00) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	10/17/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: B.S.L.S., INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 144776 (2 records)									
Business DBA: B.S. LIQUOR STORE (2 records)									
938 N Saint Helen Rd, , Saint Helen, MI 48656-8556	ROSCOMMON	CV-502499	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	11/5/2018	Clemente
938 N Saint Helen Rd, , Saint Helen, MI 48656-8556	ROSCOMMON	CV-502499	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/29/2018	NSF (\$4148.17) ***NSF PD 10/24/18.***	11/5/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BECKWITH, HEATHER L (2 records)									
Business ID: 6001 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NEW MOON TAVERN (2 records)									
2892 E M 94, , Eben Junction, MI 49825	ALGER	CV-501764	6/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 4; and \$50 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11, for a total fine of \$1,250 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,250 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	9/28/2018	Clemente

2892 E M 94, , Eben Junction, MI 49825	ALGER	CV-501764	6/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/24/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Dylan Johnson, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Dylan Johnson, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Dylan Johnson, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Leah Gantkessy, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 5) Allowed Leah Gantkessy, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 6) Allowed Leah Gantkessy, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 7) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Dylan Johnson, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon; 8) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Leah Gantkessy, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon; 9) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by Dyl...	9/28/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BLUE FLAMINGO ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 152103 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MO'Z (2 records)									
80 E Seaway Dr, , Muskegon Heights, MI 49444	MUSKEGON	CV-502251	4/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	11/5/2018	Jacobsen
80 E Seaway Dr, , Muskegon Heights, MI 49444	MUSKEGON	CV-502251	4/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/5/2018	NSF (\$232.37) ***NSF CK PD 11/13/18***.	11/5/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: BLUE LLAMA ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259677 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BLUE LLAMA (2 records)									
314 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2108	WASHTENAW	CV-502334	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2018	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 for the single acknowledged charge as penalty; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Neg Settlement	11/16/2018	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Asevedo
314 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2108	WASHTENAW	CV-502334	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 24, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, January 26, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	11/16/2018	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: BOAT BAR L.L.C. (4 records)									

Business ID: 145577 (4 records)									
Business DBA: BOAT BAR (4 records)									
2000 S Ortonville Rd, , Ortonville, MI 48462-8821	OAKLAND	CV-501884	6/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	10/29/2018	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine \$300 for Charge No. 1, \$650 each for Charge Nos. 2, 4, 6 and 8 and \$100 each for Charge Nos. 3, 5, 7, 9 and 10 for a total penalty fine of \$3,400 in this matter. (2) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1405(3) in Charge No. 1; Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2) in Charge Nos. 2, 4, 6 and 8; Section 707(5) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(5) in Charge Nos. 3, 5 and 7; Section 707(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(2) in Charge No. 9; and Section 707(4) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4) in Charge No. 10 as cited in the complaint in this matter; (3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of one hundred seventy (170) continuous days if the total penalty fine of \$3,400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspe...	10/29/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente
2000 S Ortonville Rd, , Ortonville, MI 48462-8821	OAKLAND	CV-501885	4/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	10/29/2018	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine \$300 for the single charge, as penalty in this matter. (2) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1405(3) in single charge as cited in the complaint in this matter; (3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee; Neg Settlement	10/29/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente
2000 S Ortonville Rd, , Ortonville, MI 48462-8821	OAKLAND	CV-501884	6/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/29/2018	1) Allowed overcrowding on the licensed premises; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor, Taylor Marie Robson, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Allowed Taylor Marie Robson, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor, Derek Edward Nishek, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 5) Allowed Derek Edward Nishek, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 6) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor, Erin Gordon, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 7) Allowed Erin Gordon, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 8) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Taylor Marie Robson, who was in an intoxicated ...	10/29/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente
2000 S Ortonville Rd, , Ortonville, MI 48462-8821	OAKLAND	CV-501885	4/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/7/2018	Allowed overcrowding on the licensed premises : (Brandon Twp. Fire Department Chief Kwapis and Fireman Pappas, Oakland County Sheriff Lt. Glover, Deps. Hubble and Taylor)	10/29/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente
Account: Account Name: BOB-LO TAVERN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 5375 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BOB-LO TAVERN (2 records)									

1994 Huron, , Pointe Aux Pins, MI 49775	MACKINAC	CV-502385	7/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/15/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Johnathan Rottarr, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Johnathan Rottarr, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Johnathan Rottarr, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Logan Arnold, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 5) Allowed Logan Arnold, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 6) Allowed Logan Arnold, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (Mackinac County SD, Dep. Kelly)	11/26/2018	Clemente
1994 Huron, , Pointe Aux Pins, MI 49775	MACKINAC	CV-502385	7/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/16/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 4; and \$100 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3, 5, and 6; for a total fine of \$1,400 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy (70) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Sec 801(2)	11/26/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BRASS RAIL LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 223065 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RUB BBQ (2 records)									
-18,24 W Adams Ave, , Detroit, MI 48226-1603	WAYNE	CV-502327	5/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days be imposed if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg Settlement	-	-
-18,24 W Adams Ave, , Detroit, MI 48226-1603	WAYNE	CV-502327	5/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/23/2018	NSF (\$2393.47) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	-	-
Account: Account Name: CACTUS II, INC. (AN OHIO CORPORATION) (4 records)									
Business ID: 137373 (2 records)									
Business DBA: COCO HOUSE (2 records)									
7309-7311-,7313 Lewis Ave, , Temperance, MI 48182-1216	MONROE	CV-502381	8/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
7309-7311-,7313 Lewis Ave, , Temperance, MI 48182-1216	MONROE	CV-502381	8/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998 (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. O'Reilly and Flynn-Sloat/Clerk Brandy Lynn Avery/ID not checked)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
Business ID: 223155 (2 records)									
Business DBA: COCOA HOUSE (2 records)									

7400 Lewis Ave, Ste B, Temperance, MI 48182-9106	MONROE	CV-502380	8/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
7400 Lewis Ave, Ste B, Temperance, MI 48182-9106	MONROE	CV-502380	8/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998 (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. O'Reilly and Flynn-Sloat/Clerk Melissa Lee Poland/ID checked)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CARSONVILLE HOTEL, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 18092 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FUNTIME MARKET & DELI OF HOUGHTON LAKE (2 records)									
5981 W Houghton Lake Dr , Houghton Lake, MI 48629-9703	ROSCOMMON	CV-501702	6/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/29/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/9/2018	Clemente
5981 W Houghton Lake Dr , Houghton Lake, MI 48629-9703	ROSCOMMON	CV-501702	6/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/5/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN 347, date of birth 11/28/97, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Smith, Runyon and Perilloux/Clerk Sharon Roselyn Haskins/ID checked)	10/9/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CLIFF BELLS LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 164734 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CLIFF BELLS (2 records)									
2030 PARK AVE, & 73-81 WEST ELIZABETH, DETROIT, MI 48226	WAYNE	CV-502020	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 each for charge nos. 1 and 2 and \$100 for charge 3 for a total of \$700 for the charges in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/17/2018	Jacobsen
2030 PARK AVE, & 73-81 WEST ELIZABETH, DETROIT, MI 48226	WAYNE	CV-502020	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-363, date of birth 12/22/1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-357, date of birth 6/1/1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Failed, refused, or neglected to have supervisory personnel who maintained active, unexpired server training certification on the licensed premises on each shift and during all hours of alcoholic liquor service : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs Scott and Anthony/Clerk Sean William McGettingan/ID not checked)	10/17/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CONANT EXPRESS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10175 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PELZER'S PARTY SHOPPE (2 records)									

1581 1583 E Outer, , Detroit, MI 48234	WAYNE	CV-502252	6/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1 and \$200 for Charge No. 4, for a total penalty fine of \$500 for Complaint No. CV-502252. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, if the total penalty fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2 and 3 DISMISSED with prejudice. Neg Settlement		
1581 1583 E Outer, , Detroit, MI 48234	WAYNE	CV-502252	6/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/21/2018	1) Sold, furnished, or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source; 2) The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection; 3) Failed to maintain accurate records of alcoholic liquor purchases and sales; 4) Failed to maintain appropriate records for a four-year period of time : (LCC Anderson-Cooper)		
Account: Account Name: CONCORD PARTY SHOPPE INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 224701 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CONCORD PARTY SHOPPE (2 records)									
32680 Concord Dr, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-1110	OAKLAND	CV-502324	6/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/24/2018	Jacobsen
32680 Concord Dr, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-1110	OAKLAND	CV-502324	6/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/7/2018	NSF (\$2023.77) ***NSF EFT PD***.	10/24/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: COOLEY VENTURES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 161172 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WATERFORD LIQUOR STATION (2 records)									
6640 Cooley Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48327-4205	OAKLAND	CV-503112	11/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/2/2018	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Jensen)	1/14/2019	Clemente
6640 Cooley Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48327-4205	OAKLAND	CV-503112	11/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/16/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/14/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: COTL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 247608 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
6300-A Edgewater Dr, , Erie, MI 48133	MONROE	CV-502147	4/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/4/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	11/7/2018	Clemente

							As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' April 28, 2017 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.		
6300-A Edgewater Dr, , Erie, MI 48133	MONROE	CV-502147	4/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated August 1, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, September 28, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	11/7/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CULTIVATE COFFEE & TAP HOUSE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 240452 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CULTIVATE COFFEE & TAP HOUSE (2 records)									
307 N River St, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-2800	WASHTENAW	CV-502131	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	The Commissioner hereby Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$100 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3 and 4 for a total penalty fine of \$800. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)		-
307 N River St, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-2800	WASHTENAW	CV-502131	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-351, date of birth 9/4/1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Investigator Drake; 3) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Investigator Evans; 4) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Decoy X-351 : (LCC Inv. Drake/Clerk Zaki Shafi/ID not checked)		-
Account: Account Name: DA FRANCESCO, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 243476 (1 record)									
Business DBA: DA FRANCESCO (1 record)									
49521 Van Dyke, , Shelby Township, MI 48317	MACOMB	CV-502476	1/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/3/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DANIEL WATERS CASSARD POST NO. 208 OF THE AMERICAN LEGION, DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN (2 records)									
Business ID: 8350 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DANIEL WATERS CASSARD POST NO. 208 OF THE AMERICAN LEGION, DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN (2 records)									

133 44TH ST SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508	KENT	CV-502047	5/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$150 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 7 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. In addition the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay \$22.35 for witness fees for this hearing.	-
133 44TH ST SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508	KENT	CV-502047	5/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/17/2018	leased, sold or transferred possession of a portion of the licensed premises, without the prior written approval of the Commission: (LCC Inv. Dodson)	-
Account: Account Name: DE ANGELIS, GIANCARLO (2 records)								
Business ID: 15763 (2 records)								
Business DBA: HUNGRY HOWIES (2 records)								
3615 Rochester Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-5214	OAKLAND	CV-501828	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/19/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/4/2018 Clemente
3615 Rochester Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-5214	OAKLAND	CV-501828	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Hardaway/Clerk Louis Gregory Idzior III/ID not checked)	10/4/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: DEAR ENTERPRISES, INC. (4 records)								
Business ID: 11485 (4 records)								
Business DBA: LANGLEY'S LIQUOR & LOTTERY (4 records)								
-1315,1317 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1319	WAYNE	CV-501846	6/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/21/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$800 for the single charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$11.45 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2	-
-1315,1317 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1319	WAYNE	CV-501645	5/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/21/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$11.45 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2	-
-1315,1317 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1319	WAYNE	CV-501846	6/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, CI-12118, date of birth August 11, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lincoln Park Police Department D-Sgt. Nicklas and Lavis and Ofc. Vaiyanet/Clerk Randy Hani Aziz/ID not checked)	-

-1315,1317 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1319	WAYNE	CV-501645	5/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/30/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, #CI-12118, date of birth August 11, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lincoln Park Police Department D.Sgt. Lavis and Ofc. Kupser/Clerk Randy Hani Aziz/ID not checked)	-
Account: Account Name: DECATUR TASTINGS LLC (2 records)								
Business ID: 246299 (2 records)								
Business DBA: FINAL GRAVITY BREWING CO (2 records)								
246 N Burdick St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007	KALAMAZOO	CV-501762	6/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/19/2018 Jacobsen
246 N Burdick St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007	KALAMAZOO	CV-501762	6/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/16/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-379, date of birth June 18, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Mulder/Clerk Kenneth Duane Hayes/ID checked)	10/19/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DEHOPS BREWING CO. & CAFE INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 249080 (2 records)								
Business DBA: - (2 records)								
363 Cummings Ave NW, , Walker, MI 49534-5712	KENT	CV-502360	7/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/23/2018 Jacobsen
363 Cummings Ave NW, , Walker, MI 49534-5712	KENT	CV-502360	7/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/30/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated October 6, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, January 30, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/23/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DETROIT'S CORKTOWN TAVERN INC (1 record)								
Business ID: 240144 (1 record)								
Business DBA: CORKTOWN TAVERN (1 record)								
-1714,1716 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48216-1330	WAYNE	CV-500980	12/19/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 4; for a total penalty fine of \$400. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order was mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2 and 3 are DISMISSED, with prejudice.	-
Account: Account Name: DOLGENCORP, LLC (A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (4 records)								
Business ID: 228221 (2 records)								
Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #11034 (2 records)								

1239 S Parker St, , Marine City, MI 48039-2331	ST CLAIR	CV-502194	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/24/2018	Jacobsen
1239 S Parker St, , Marine City, MI 48039-2331	ST CLAIR	CV-502194	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/28/2018	sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-347, (19) date of birth October 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; (LCC Invs. D. Jones and Coleman/clerk Pietra Billiet/ID not shown)	10/24/2018	Jacobsen
Business ID: 245323 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #16736 (2 records)									
7520 Linden Rd, , Swartz Creek, MI 48473	GENESEE	CV-502000	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/19/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/10/2018	Clemente
7520 Linden Rd, , Swartz Creek, MI 48473	GENESEE	CV-502000	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (19), date of birth January 11, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Genesee County Metro Police Authority Ofc. Adkins/Clerk Michael Thomas Tessmer/ID checked)	10/10/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: DOMINIC & CHRISTIAN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 197612 (2 records)									
Business DBA: STARLITE LIQUOR (2 records)									
10544 Fenkell St, , Detroit, MI 48238-7600	WAYNE	CV-501656	5/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/13/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$850. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty-three (43) continuous days, if the total fine of \$850 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
10544 Fenkell St, , Detroit, MI 48238-7600	WAYNE	CV-501656	5/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/16/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-357, date of birth June 1, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake, DPD-Vice Ofcs. Kue, Donegan and Scott/Clerk Admoon Donak Noel/ID not checked)	-	-
Account: Account Name: DOWNTOWN LOUIE'S, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 231996 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOWNTOWN LOUIE'S (2 records)									
30 Clifford St, , Detroit, MI 48226-1706	WAYNE	CV-502204	4/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2018	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
30 Clifford St, , Detroit, MI 48226-1706	WAYNE	CV-502204	4/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/19/2018	NSF (\$8220.77) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL**.	-	-
Account: Account Name: DOWNTOWN PINNACLE PROPERTIES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 175792 (2 records)									

Business DBA: RACQUETS (2 records)									
446 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440-1110	MUSKEGON	CV-501709	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2; and \$100 for Charge No. 3, for a total fine of \$400 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/26/2018	Jacobsen
446 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440-1110	MUSKEGON	CV-501709	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	1) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Meghan Defabrizio; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Steven Defabrizio; 3) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service without the prior written approval of the Commission : (Muskegon PD, Lt. Bahorski)	10/26/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DRAKE'S ACQUISITION, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 249490 (1 record)									
Business DBA: WYOMING GARAGE BAR (1 record)									
3766 Division Ave S, , Wyoming, MI 49548-3252	KENT	CV-502451	1/28/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	11/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	11/7/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: EARTH FARE, INC. (A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION) (2 records)									
Business ID: 238014 (2 records)									
Business DBA: EARTH FARE #700 (2 records)									
5070 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-502319	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy 18-003, date of birth February 1, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Portage PD, Ofc. Smith/Clerk Austin John Root/ID checked)	10/30/2018	Clemente
5070 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-502319	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order 801-2	10/30/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FIESTA RANCHERA OF ADRIAN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 182692 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FIESTA RANCHERA MEXICAN RESTAURANT (2 records)									
1675 E US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221-4454	LENAAWEE	CV-501980	7/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 45 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/17/2018	Clemente

1675 E US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221-4454	LENAWEE	CV-501980	7/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/13/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, UCB 18-1, date of birth December 29, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff Det. Greca/Clerk Leoverdo Torres/ID checked)	10/17/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FOUR STAR FAMILY RESTAURANT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 144667 (2 records)									
Business DBA: 4 STAR FAMILY RESTAURANT (2 records)									
1835 Gratiot Blvd, , Marysville, MI 48040-1231	ST CLAIR	CV-501578	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	9/28/2018	Clemente
1835 Gratiot Blvd, , Marysville, MI 48040-1231	ST CLAIR	CV-501578	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Jones and Coleman/Clerk Jeffrey Michael Bundy/ID checked)	9/28/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FRIGGY'S SOBO PUB LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 238708 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FRIGGY'S SOBO PUB (2 records)									
5 W Main St, Unit 1, Boyne City, MI 49712-3700	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502157	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	10/15/2018	Clemente
5 W Main St, Unit 1, Boyne City, MI 49712-3700	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502157	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/20/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of Commissioner Edward D. Clemente, dated July 3, 2017, issued relative to the operation of the licensed establishment, specifically: Chris Theil was observed on the licensed premises during hours other than 8 a.m. and 12 noon : (Boyne City Police Department Ofc. McLeod)	10/15/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: GEORGINA'S 2, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 248239 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GEORGINA'S (2 records)									
724 Wealthy St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-5539	KENT	CV-502359	7/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	11/19/2018	Jacobsen
724 Wealthy St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-5539	KENT	CV-502359	7/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/2/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 13, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, January 2, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	11/19/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GRAGS INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 175372 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FRANKLIN BEER, WINE & GAS (2 records)									
331 Franklin St SW , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4908	KENT	CV-502099	7/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/29/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/8/2018	Clemente
331 Franklin St SW , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4908	KENT	CV-502099	7/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/17/2018	Mohan Singh Gill, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: selling cigarettes to a minor - MCL 722.641(1) : (Grand Rapids Police Department Det. Beracy and Ofc. Koldan)	10/8/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: GREAT CAFES LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 238575 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE GREAT CAFE (2 records)									
CROSSROAD CENTER MALL,56849 Grand River Ave, Ste 5, New Hudson, MI 48165-9564	OAKLAND	CV-502293	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/4/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$26.82 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing.		-
CROSSROAD CENTER MALL,56849 Grand River Ave, Ste 5, New Hudson, MI 48165-9564	OAKLAND	CV-502293	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to TEU #10, date of birth January 25, 1998, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland Co SD, Deps Rymarz and Yaldao/Clerk Daniel Raymond Calcaterra/ID not checked)		-
Account: Account Name: GREAT LAKES DISTILLERY, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 238224 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
9825 E Engles Rd , Northport, MI 49670-9408	LEELANAU	CV-502449	1/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' May 1, 2015 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	11/27/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: H & L AKRAM, LLC (10 records)									

Business ID: 235059 (10 records)									
Business DBA: COMMUNITY PARTY STORE (10 records)									
1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502005	3/6/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/29/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/19/2018	Clemente
1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502411	5/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/30/2018	In determining this violation's penalty, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record at the above-noted location, which shows two (2) prior dissimilar violations since securing MLCC licensure on May 1, 2014. Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license...	10/10/2018	Jacobsen
1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502352	5/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2018	Combined w/502175 and 502351 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$300. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.	10/2/2018	Jacobsen
1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502351	5/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2018	Combined w/502175 & 502352 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$300. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/2/2018	Jacobsen

							Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.		
1149 Wood St., Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502175	4/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2018	Combined w/502351 & 502352 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$300. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/3/2018	Jacobsen
							Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.		
1149 Wood St., Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502175	4/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/17/2018	NSF (\$2284.29) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	10/3/2018	Jacobsen
1149 Wood St., Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502352	5/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/24/2018	NSF (\$1400.58) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	10/2/2018	Jacobsen
1149 Wood St., Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502351	5/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/12/2018	NSF (\$1075.61) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	10/2/2018	Jacobsen
1149 Wood St., Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502005	3/6/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/6/2018	NSF (\$2015.96) ***NSF PD 7/26/18***.	9/19/2018	Clemente
1149 Wood St., Muskegon, MI 49442-3527	MUSKEGON	CV-502411	5/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/22/2018	NSF (\$1854.92) ***NSFPD IN FULL***.	10/10/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: HANNOSH ENTERPRISE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 222995 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SAMMY T'S (2 records)									
-32640,32644 Utica Rd., Fraser, MI 48026-3833	MACOMB	CV-502243	5/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/19/2018	Jacobsen
-32640,32644 Utica Rd., Fraser, MI 48026-3833	MACOMB	CV-502243	5/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/12/2018	NSF (\$2633.40) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	10/19/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: HARBOR SHORES GOLF COURSE, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (4 records)									
Business ID: 219667 (4 records)									
Business DBA: HARBOR SHORES GOLF COURSE (4 records)									
201 Graham Ave., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3636	BERRIEN	CV-501704	5/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/8/2018	Clemente

201 Graham Ave., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3636	BERRIEN	CV-501714	5/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/8/2018	Clemente
201 Graham Ave., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3636	BERRIEN	CV-501704	5/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-374, date of birth March 29, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Schmidt and Haywood/Clerk Diriki Mose/ID not checked)	10/8/2018	Clemente
201 Graham Ave., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3636	BERRIEN	CV-501714	5/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-379, date of birth June 18, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Haywood and Schmidt/Clerk Taika Dumas/ID not checked)	10/8/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: HARI KRISHNA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 142005 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ELLA'S GROCERY (2 records)									
6517 Telegraph Rd., Erie, MI 48133-9470	MONROE	CV-501670	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2018	The Commissioner hereby Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the violation in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	-	-
6517 Telegraph Rd., Erie, MI 48133-9470	MONROE	CV-501670	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Amith Kumar Gundu/ID not checked)	-	-
Account: Account Name: HATHAWAY HOUSE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 176293 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HATHAWAY HOUSE (2 records)									
424 W ADRIAN & 116 N MAIN, blissfield, MI 49228	LENAAWEE	CV-501778	6/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/19/2018	Clemente
424 W ADRIAN & 116 N MAIN, blissfield, MI 49228	LENAAWEE	CV-501778	6/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, UCB 18-5, date of birth December 28, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff Det. Greca/Clerk Carrie Ann Strayer/ID checked)	10/19/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: HEELS N WHEELS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 167360 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CRACKER JAXX (2 records)									

419 Park Pl, , Jackson, MI 49203-6103	JACKSON	CV-501701	6/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/7/2018	Jacobsen
419 Park Pl, , Jackson, MI 49203-6103	JACKSON	CV-501701	6/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/4/2018	1) Sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source, specifically: May 9, 2018 purchase of wine from Meijer; 2) Sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source, specifically: May 16, 2018 purchase of wine from Meijer; 3) Sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source, specifically: May 30, 2018 purchase of wine from Meijer : (LCC Inv. Haapapuro)	11/7/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: HILLIARD BRUCE VINEYARDS, LLC (A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259184 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HILLIARD BRUCE VINEYARDS (2 records)									
2075 Vineyard View Ln, , Lompoc, CA 93436-2628	OUTSTATE	CV-502016	6/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/14/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for each of the two (2) charges for a total sanction of \$200. The Commission has noted that the License has been terminated for non-renewal and that the vineyard is currently for sale. In consideration of these circumstances, the Commissioner WAIVES the fines for Complaint No. CV-502016. No monies are due the Commission. 15D	-	-
2075 Vineyard View Ln, , Lompoc, CA 93436-2628	OUTSTATE	CV-502016	6/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/8/2018	(1) A direct shipper, failed to file a quarterly report for the period beginning October 1, 2017, indicating total amount of wine shipped to consumers in the State of Michigan; (2) A direct shipper, failed to file a quarterly report for the period beginning January 1, 2018, indicating total amount of wine shipped to consumers in the State of Michigan; (LCC Inv. Trierweiler)	-	-
Account: Account Name: HOMES BREWERY LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 240731 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HOMES BREWERY (2 records)									
2321 Jackson Ave, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-3814	WASHTENAW	CV-502586	9/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/13/2018	Thomas Kennedy, member of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: Operating While Visibly Impaired : (LCC Inv. Mau)	1/4/2019	Clemente
2321 Jackson Ave, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-3814	WASHTENAW	CV-502586	9/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: INGALLS BUSINESS ACQUISITION, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 183775 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MIKE'S INN (1 record)									

555 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440-1042	MUSKEGON	CV-501871	5/17/2014	Decision Issued	DEC	11/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	10/17/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: INSOOK INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 250347 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GOKI GOKI (2 records)									
1243 N Leroy St, , Fenton, MI 48430-2785	GENESEEE	CV-502474	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/17/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/13/2018	Jacobsen
1243 N Leroy St, , Fenton, MI 48430-2785	GENESEEE	CV-502474	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated October 6, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 2, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/13/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: IOWS VENTURES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 250287 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
560 S Water St, , Marine City, MI 48039	ST CLAIR	CV-502196	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/25/2018	Clemente
560 S Water St, , Marine City, MI 48039	ST CLAIR	CV-502196	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/28/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-347, (19) date of birth October 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; (LCC Invs. D. Jones and Coleman/clerk Kelton Erik-Rueben Hatcher/ID not shown)	10/25/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ITIMAD, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 202313 (2 records)									
Business DBA: VIC'S MARKET (2 records)									
428 E Huron Ave, , Vassar, MI 48768-1739	TUSCOLA	CV-501867	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. In addition, the Licensee is Ordered to remit \$161.86 in witness fees. 1025(4) Neg Settlement		
428 E Huron Ave, , Vassar, MI 48768-1739	TUSCOLA	CV-501867	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Michael Payzant, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition : (Vassar Police Depart Ofc. Shindorf)		-
Account: Account Name: J&L VESPER, LLC (2 records)									

Business ID: 249853 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE BAYSHORE MARKET (2 records)									
14284 LAKE AVE, , Grand Marais, MI 49839	ALGER	CV-502050	7/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/11/2018	Jacobsen
14284 LAKE AVE, , Grand Marais, MI 49839	ALGER	CV-502050	7/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-425, (20) date of birth November 29, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; (LCC Invs. Raymond & Orm/Clerk Tyler James Woodruff/ID not checked)	10/11/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JAPPAYA'S CORK-N-BOTTLE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11696 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CORK-N-BOTTLE (2 records)									
1000 Sumpter Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2909	WAYNE	CV-502323	5/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	11/7/2018	Jacobsen
1000 Sumpter Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2909	WAYNE	CV-502323	5/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/16/2018	NSF (\$1269.91) ***NSF PD IN FULL 9/25/18***.	11/7/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JEMM INVESTMENTS INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 235409 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DETROITER BAR (2 records)									
-649,655 Beaubien St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2902	WAYNE	CV-502027	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1, \$1000 for Charge No. 2 and \$1000 for Charge No. 3 for a total penalty fine of \$2300 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of one-hundred-fifteen (115) continuous days, if the total fine of \$2300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	--	--
-649,655 Beaubien St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2902	WAYNE	CV-502027	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/3/2018	1) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-357, date of birth June 1, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-363, date of birth December 22, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, VICE, Ofcs Garcia, Anthony and Vaughn/Clerk Kenneth Ross Johnson/ID Checked)	--	--
Account: Account Name: JERRY'S BEEF AND DELI, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 166152 (2 records)									

Business DBA: JERRY'S SUPERMARKET (2 records)									
107 Herrick Park Dr, , Tecumseh, MI 49286-1421	LENAWEE	CV-501779	6/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$1000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 50 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/21/2018	Jacobsen
107 Herrick Park Dr, , Tecumseh, MI 49286-1421	LENAWEE	CV-501779	6/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, UCB 18-6, date of birth December 26, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff Det. Greca/Clerk Jennifer Louise Soules/ID checked)	9/21/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JINDO BROTHERS 2, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 245774 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIQUOR CABINET (2 records)									
7375 Secor Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9737	MONROE	CV-502377	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/25/2018	Jacobsen
7375 Secor Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9737	MONROE	CV-502377	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy X-344, date of birth April 14,1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs. Flynn-Sloat & O'Reilly/Clerk Bobby Gene Childers/ID checked)	10/25/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JM MURAD, INC (4 records)									
Business ID: 230197 (4 records)									
Business DBA: WEST END LIQUOR STORE (4 records)									
19201 Joy Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-3015	WAYNE	CV-501931	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	10/29/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Rule 15E		-
19201 Joy Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-3015	WAYNE	CV-502116	3/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	10/29/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored check, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated Additionally, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee, at the above-noted address, suspended for a period of three (3) days. 15E		-

19201 Joy Rd , Detroit, MI 48228-3015	WAYNE	CV-502116	3/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/15/2018	NSF (\$2646.12) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	-	-
19201 Joy Rd , Detroit, MI 48228-3015	WAYNE	CV-501931	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Anderson-Cooper)	-	-
Account: Account Name: KENTWOOD LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 215318 (2 records)									
Business DBA: KENTWOOD LIQUOR (2 records)									
5416 Division Ave S , Kentwood, MI 49548-5721	KENT	CV-503222	8/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/23/2018	NSF (\$5171.95) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	1/10/2019	Clemente
5416 Division Ave S , Kentwood, MI 49548-5721	KENT	CV-503222	8/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/10/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KMART OF MICHIGAN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 134835 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BIG KMART #3308 (2 records)									
1025 S Lapeer Rd , Lake Orion, MI 48360-1429	OAKLAND	CV-502299	7/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/7/2018	(4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$500 for the single acknowledged charge, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; neg Settlement	11/30/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
1025 S Lapeer Rd , Lake Orion, MI 48360-1429	OAKLAND	CV-502299	7/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/25/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to TEU #22, date of birth October 19, 1997, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County SD, Deps McSpadin, Yaldao and Rymarz/Clerk Laurie Marie Skosich/ID not checked)	11/30/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: LA FUENTE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 153613 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LA FUENTE (2 records)									
-1926,1930 Whittaker Rd , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-9432	WASHTENAW	CV-502145	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
-1926,1930 Whittaker Rd , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-9432	WASHTENAW	CV-502145	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy X-351 , date of birth September 4,1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Drake and Evans/Clerk Agustin Jijon Leon/ID checked)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LAMBRECHT JERANT INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 216900 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BOOKIES BAR & GRILL (2 records)									
2202, 2206, & 2208 CASS AVE & 224 W COLUMBIA, , DETROIT, MI 48201	WAYNE	CV-502023	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 each for charge nos. 1 and 2 and \$150 each for charge nos 3 and 4 for a total of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 45 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
2202, 2206, & 2208 CASS AVE & 224 W COLUMBIA, , DETROIT, MI 48201	WAYNE	CV-502023	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-357, date of birth 6/1/1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-363, date of birth 12/22/1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Officer Garcia of Detroit Police Department Vice Team; 4) Failed, refused, or neglected to have supervisory personnel who maintained active, unexpired server training certification on the licensed premises on each shift and during all hours of alcoholic liquor service : (LCC Inv. Drake, DPD, Vice, Ofcs Scott, Kelsey and Garcia/Clerk Robert Richard Dombrowski/ID not checked)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LAN LIQUOR, INC. (15 records)									
Business ID: 237920 (15 records)									
Business DBA: VALLEY FARM MARKET (15 records)									
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502480	1/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502479	12/23/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen

							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502271	4/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502481	1/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502483	1/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502484	1/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen

							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502485	2/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502486	12/22/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502482	1/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502269	3/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen

							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502270	4/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$3,300, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
							The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.		
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502485	2/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/27/2018	NSF (\$6041.39) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502269	3/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/27/2018	NSF (\$4086.52) ***NSF Check Pd in full***	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502271	4/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/16/2018	NSF (\$424.70) ***NSF Check PD IN FULL***	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
-45619,45627 Van Dyke Ave, , Utica, MI 48317-5368	MACOMB	CV-502270	4/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/23/2018	NSF (\$419.43) ***NSF Check PD IN FULL***	1/2/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LA NORIA BISTRO, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 248060 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
5517 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-3021	WAYNE	CV-502011	3/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/19/2018	Clemente
5517 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-3021	WAYNE	CV-502011	3/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/14/2018	NSF (\$2797.14) ***NSF PD 8/9/18***	9/19/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: LEOTA MINI-MART, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 161091 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LEOTA MINI-MART (2 records)									
R 5,2011 Muskegon Rd, , Harrison, MI 48625-8652	CLARE	CV-502379	8/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/4/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-382, date of birth July 27, 1999 (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Nick Holtman and Inv. Smith /Clerk Tina Osborn/ ID checked)	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
R 5,2011 Muskegon Rd, , Harrison, MI 48625-8652	CLARE	CV-502379	8/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/19/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. the Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within 45 days form the mailing date of this order.	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LOTUS INDUSTRIES LLC (6 records)									
Business ID: 234174 (6 records)									

Business DBA: CENTRE PARK (6 records)									
1407 Randolph St , , Detroit, MI 48226-2298	WAYNE	CV-502129	3/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	10/12/2018	Jacobsen
1407 Randolph St , , Detroit, MI 48226-2298	WAYNE	CV-501487	2/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter which is due within 45 days to the mailing date of this order. The Commissioner further orders the licenses and permits for this licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of R 436.1107.	10/12/2018	Jacobsen
1407 Randolph St , , Detroit, MI 48226-2298	WAYNE	CV-501487	2/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/10/2018	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly)	10/12/2018	Jacobsen
1407 Randolph St , , Detroit, MI 48226-2298	WAYNE	CV-502129	3/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/16/2018	NSF (\$6831.37) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	10/12/2018	Jacobsen
1407 Randolph St , , Detroit, MI 48226-2298	WAYNE	CV-500360	8/11/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	2/28/2018	Combined w/500260 The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a penalty of \$300 for each violation for a total fine of \$600. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-named location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges and total fines, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated, pursuant to Rule 436.1107.	-	-
1407 Randolph St , , Detroit, MI 48226-2298	WAYNE	CV-500260	9/15/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	2/28/2018	Combined w/500360 The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a penalty of \$300 for each violation for a total fine of \$600. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-named location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges and total fines, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated, pursuant to Rule 436.1107.	-	-

Account: Account Name: MAC'S CONVENIENCE STORES LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 245475 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CIRCLE K #6313 (2 records)									
21860 West Rd, , Woodhaven, MI 48183-3249	WAYNE	CV-501819	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/27/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$17.40 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. Neg. Set. 801(2)		
21860 West Rd, , Woodhaven, MI 48183-3249	WAYNE	CV-501819	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy 18GI-014, date of birth October 30, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grosse Ile Police Department Sgt. Pelland and Woodhaven Police Department Ptl. Ratliff/Clerk Nicole Marie Tatomer/ID not checked)		
Account: Account Name: MAGGIE'S, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260229 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MAGGIE'S, LLC (2 records)									
855 Michigan St NE, Ste 102, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3688	KENT	CV-502651	9/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/10/2018	Clemente
855 Michigan St NE, Ste 102, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3688	KENT	CV-502651	9/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/26/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 28, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 29, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/10/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MARLOW'S SPORTS GRILL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 216441 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MARLOW'S SPORTS GRILL (2 records)									
23307 Telegraph Rd, , Flat Rock, MI 48134-9509	WAYNE	CV-501818	5/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/27/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$450 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-three (23) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$26.59 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801(2)		

23307 Telegraph Rd, , Flat Rock, MI 48134-9509	WAYNE	CV-501818	5/31/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/31/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy 18GI04, date of birth August 1, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Brownstown Police Department D-Sgt. Huddleston, Grosse Ile Police Department Sgt. Pelland, and Taylor Police Department Cpl. Dalton/Clerk Ashley Elizabeth Appleton/ID not checked)		
Account: Account Name: M BROTHERS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 232193 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TRIPLE DEUCE PARTY STORE (2 records)									
222 S Washington St, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-2514	ISABELLA	CV-502267	8/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/17/2018	Clemente
222 S Washington St, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-2514	ISABELLA	CV-502267	8/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/16/2018	NSF (\$14,517.44) ***NSF EFT PD IN FULL***.	10/17/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: M BROTHERS II, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 235318 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MISSION STORE II (2 records)									
1022 S Mission St, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-3550	ISABELLA	CV-502268	8/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	10/17/2018	Jacobsen
1022 S Mission St, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-3550	ISABELLA	CV-502268	8/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/16/2018	NSF (\$14,699.77) ***NSF EFT PD IN FULL***.	10/17/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MC FARLAN'S PUB LC (2 records)									
Business ID: 226729 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MC FARLAN'S PUB (2 records)									
222 W Broad St, , Chesaning, MI 48616-1205	SAGINAW	CV-501814	5/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	(1) The Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$200 for each of the two (2) acknowledged violations for a total penalty fine of \$400; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	12/12/2018	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Asevedo
222 W Broad St, , Chesaning, MI 48616-1205	SAGINAW	CV-501814	5/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/28/2018	1) The licensee, Thomas McFarlan, was in an intoxicated condition on the licensed premises; 2) Failed to cooperate with law enforcement officers and/or obstructed law enforcement officers in the course of inspecting or investigating the licensed premises, while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code : (MSP Post #1, Tpr Young)	12/12/2018	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: MEIJER, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 247080 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MEIJER GAS STATION #119 (2 records)									

6700 W Main St , Kalamazoo, MI 49009	KALAMAZOO	CV-501755	6/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/24/2018	Jacobsen
6700 W Main St , Kalamazoo, MI 49009	KALAMAZOO	CV-501755	6/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/16/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-374, date of birth March 29, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Reeder and Mulder/Clerk Amber Dorothea Whitfield/ID not checked)	9/24/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MICHIGAN BEER CELLAR, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 243573 (1 record)									
Business DBA: CELLAR BREWING COMPANY (1 record)									
133 &,141 E Division St , Sparta, MI 49345	KENT	CV-501591	3/20/2015	Decision Issued	DEC	11/15/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the single acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Commission for this Licensee.	-	-
Account: Account Name: MI-STE-PE CO. (3 records)									
Business ID: 201434 (3 records)									
Business DBA: GREKA'S TAVERN (3 records)									
326 S 1st St , Rogers City, MI 49779-1802	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-500458	11/30/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$120 for each of twenty-five (25) acknowledged charges, cited above, for a total penalty fine of \$3,000; (2) The Licensee violated MCL 436.1901(2), as cited in twenty-five (25) charges in this complaint; (3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of one-hundred-fifty (150) continuous days if the total fine of \$3,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (4) The Commissioner further Orders that all gaming machines and gambling proceeds seized in the course of the investigation shall be forfeited and disposed of as prescribed by law; (5) In addition, the Commissioner Orders a five (5) day suspension of this license, which shall be waived, to serve as warning to the Licensee of possible future sanctions for illegal gaming which coul...	10/26/2018	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
326 S 1st St , Rogers City, MI 49779-1802	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-500458	11/30/2017	Decision Issued	Violation Appeal Hrg Held	8/7/2018	Violation Appeal Hearing held in Lansing; pending signed order	10/26/2018	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen

326 S 1st St, , Rogers City, MI 49779-1802	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-500458	11/30/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	4/25/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 each for Charge Nos. 1 – 25 of Complaint No. CV-500458 for a total sanction of \$7500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of three-hundred-seventy-five (375) continuous days, if the total fine of \$7500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. As further penalty in this matter, the Commissioner orders a SUSPENSION of 3 consecutive days with that suspension designed to serve as a warning to the Licensee that further violations may lead to more severe sanctions and jeopardize the continuing opportunity for licensure. The Commissioner further Orders all gambling type devices, money and paraphernalia confiscated regarding this matter, be properly disposed of by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission as contraband.	10/26/2018	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MORENCI DELI, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 227839 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MORENCI DELI (2 records)									
216 W Main St, , Morenci, MI 49256-1421	LENAAWEE	CV-501760	6/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$1000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 50 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/1/2018	Clemente
216 W Main St, , Morenci, MI 49256-1421	LENAAWEE	CV-501760	6/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/14/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, UCB #2, (19), date of birth April 13, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff Det. Sharp/Clerk Nicole Ann Easterly/ID checked)	10/1/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MR. B, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 244495 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MOOSE MACGREGOR (1 record)									
21980 Telegraph Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-1357	WAYNE	CV-501968	5/16/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	11/5/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' October 12, 2016 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	10/29/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MUSIC HALL CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 3942 (2 records)									

Business DBA: MUSIC HALL CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS (2 records)								
350 Madison St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2255	WAYNE	CV-502021	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each of the three (3) charges of Complaint No. CV-502021 for a total penalty fine of \$900 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-
350 Madison St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2255	WAYNE	CV-502021	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/3/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-357, date of birth 6/1/1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-363, date of birth 12/22/1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Andrus McDonald, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs Scott, Anthony and Kelsey/Clerk Lindsay Marie Gambino/ID not checked)	-
Account: Account Name: NANCY K. GUNDEN, INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 14866 (2 records)								
Business DBA: 1ST AND MAIN PARTY STORE (2 records)								
9802 Main St, , Bay Port, MI 48720-9782	HURON	CV-503098	12/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-387, (18), date of birth June 8, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Wardzinski and Runyon/Clerk Laura Cleeves/ID Checked)	1/14/2019 Clemente
9802 Main St, , Bay Port, MI 48720-9782	HURON	CV-503098	12/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/16/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/14/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: NEW HUDSON DISCOUNT CENTER, INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 224339 (2 records)								
Business DBA: NEW HUDSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AND HEALTH FOOD CENTER (2 records)								
56270 Grand River Ave, , New Hudson, MI 48165-9727	OAKLAND	CV-502292	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/16/2018 Clemente
56270 Grand River Ave, , New Hudson, MI 48165-9727	OAKLAND	CV-502292	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to TEU #10, date of birth January 25, 1998, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County SD, Deps Rymarz and Yaldoo/Clerk Charles Phillip Reisman/ID not checked)	10/16/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: OCEANUS, L.L.C. (2 records)								
Business ID: 153513 (2 records)								

Business DBA: SANTORINI ESTIATORIO (2 records)									
-501,511 Monroe St , Detroit, MI 48226-2932	WAYNE	CV-502022	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2018	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2 and a fine of \$100 for Charge No. 3 of Complaint No. CV-502022, for a total penalty fine of \$700 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 801-2 neg Settlement	-	
-501,511 Monroe St , Detroit, MI 48226-2932	WAYNE	CV-502022	6/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/3/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-357, date of birth 6/1/1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-363, date of birth 12/22/1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Aimilios Anastasis, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD-VICE, Ofcs Scott and Leavy/Clerk Michael Joseph Deluca/ID not checked)	-	
Account: Account Name: OLD HUDSON INN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 144592 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NEW HUDSON INN (2 records)									
56870 Grand River Ave, , New Hudson, MI 48165-9831	OAKLAND	CV-502294	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/4/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$26.81 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	
56870 Grand River Ave, , New Hudson, MI 48165-9831	OAKLAND	CV-502294	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to TEU #10, date of birth January 25, 1998,(19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County SD, Deps Rymarz and Yaldeo/Clerk Jacqueline Lauren McClelland/ID not checked)	-	
Account: Account Name: ON THE GO ENTERPRISES, INC. & 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) (2 records)									
Business ID: 15798 (2 records)									
Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #21124-A (2 records)									
4623 Crooks Rd, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-1755	OAKLAND	CV-502030	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/21/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$800. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions ordered by the MLCC for these Co-Licensees. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	
4623 Crooks Rd, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-1755	OAKLAND	CV-502030	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, 18-221-16, date of birth April 14, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Royal Oak Police Department Ofc. Handrinis/Clerk Dana Darnise Smith/ID checked)	-	
Account: Account Name: ORCHARD FOOD STORES, INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 144503 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ORCHARD FOOD STORES (2 records)									
7504 Starville Rd, , Marine City, MI 48039-2905	ST CLAIR	CV-502193	8/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/16/2018	Clemente
7504 Starville Rd, , Marine City, MI 48039-2905	ST CLAIR	CV-502193	8/1/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/1/2018	sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-347, (19) date of birth October 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old.; (LCC Invs. D. Jones and Coleman/clerk Christina Nicole Hoggard/ID not shown)	10/16/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: PAGE SDM, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 236365 (2 records)									
Business DBA: EXPRESS STOP (2 records)									
3465 Page Ave, , Jackson, MI 49203-2317	JACKSON	CV-502402	8/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy Decoy 101, date of birth January 4, 2001(17), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Blackman-Leoni DPS, PSO Root/Clerk Troy Anthony Evans/ID not checked).	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
3465 Page Ave, , Jackson, MI 49203-2317	JACKSON	CV-502402	8/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: READING AMERICAN LEGION POST #360 DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN (2 records)									
Business ID: 139183 (2 records)									
Business DBA: READING AMERICAN LEGION POST #360 DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN (2 records)									
219 N Main St, , Reading, MI 49274-9543	HILLSDALE	CV-501849	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/12/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	10/15/2018	Clemente
219 N Main St, , Reading, MI 49274-9543	HILLSDALE	CV-501849	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license: (LCC Invs. Foote and Armstrong)	10/15/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ROCHESTER BANQUET HALL, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 243814 (1 record)									
Business DBA: CONCORDE INN (1 record)									
1919 Star Batt Dr, , Rochester Hills, MI 48309-3712	OAKLAND	CV-501913	3/2/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC that is not related to this violation, if the assessed penalty is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order.		-

							As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' August 3, 2016 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated under the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.		
Account: Account Name: ROMEL, KATHLEEN M & ROMEL, JAMES J (2 records)									
Business ID: 160933 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RYGWELSKI IGA (2 records)									
495 S 1st St, , Rogers City, MI 49779-1803	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-501803	6/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 with \$100 waived for a total of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. Sec 801 (2)	10/9/2018	Jacobsen
495 S 1st St, , Rogers City, MI 49779-1803	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-501803	6/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/16/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to ESC-430, date of birth January 22, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC S-Inv. Peters, Invs. Rademacher and Szatkowski/Clerk Ashley Marie Wirgau/ID not checked)	10/9/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ROYAL SPIRITS & WINE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259554 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ROYAL SPIRITS (2 records)									
3030 Rochester Rd, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-3504	OAKLAND	CV-502031	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/19/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/4/2018	Clemente
3030 Rochester Rd, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-3504	OAKLAND	CV-502031	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, 18-221-16, date of birth May 15, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Royal Oak Police Department Ofc. Gagliardi/Clerk Karim Jamel Karana/ID checked)	10/4/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: S & M KHAMRO, LLC (4 records)									
Business ID: 229883 (4 records)									
Business DBA: FRONTIER LIQUOR SHOPPE (4 records)									
631 W Southern Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-1881	MUSKEGON	CV-502078	3/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/13/2018	502078 & 502079 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 each for a total of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	10/3/2018	Jacobsen

631 W Southern Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-1881	MUSKEGON	CV-502079	3/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/13/2018	502078 & 502079 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 each for a total of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	10/3/2018	Jacobsen
631 W Southern Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-1881	MUSKEGON	CV-502079	3/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/15/2018	NSF (\$2428.11) ***NSF PD 8/1/18****	10/3/2018	Jacobsen
631 W Southern Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-1881	MUSKEGON	CV-502078	3/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/13/2018	NSF (\$3753.03) ***NSF PD 8/1/18***	10/3/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SAGE CREEK WINERY & COFFEE BISTRO, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 248214 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
35050 Bordman Rd, , Memphis, MI 48041	MACOMB	CV-502274	5/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/16/2018	Jacobsen
35050 Bordman Rd, , Memphis, MI 48041	MACOMB	CV-502274	5/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/16/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 22, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, November 16, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/16/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SAN MIGUEL MARKET 2 LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 233819 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SAN MIGUEL 1 (2 records)									
1080 Lincoln Ave, Ste 160, Holland, MI 49423-7840	OTTAWA	CV-502014	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	The Commissioner Orders the single charge, cited above, be DISMISSED, with prejudice.	-	-
1080 Lincoln Ave, Ste 160, Holland, MI 49423-7840	OTTAWA	CV-502014	7/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2018	Failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation : (LCC Inv. Brandt)	-	-
Account: Account Name: SHAMOON ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 140914 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LEONARD'S MARKET (2 records)									
4 W Elmwood, , Leonard, MI 48367-1700	OAKLAND	CV-502298	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/4/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$36.95 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing.	-	-
4 W Elmwood, , Leonard, MI 48367-1700	OAKLAND	CV-502298	8/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to TEU #19, date of birth October 18, 2000, (17) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County SD, Deps McSpadin and Flowers/Clerk Hannah Elizabeth Farmer/ID not checked)	-	-
Account: Account Name: SISTER LAKES VENTURES, LLC (1 record)									

Business ID: 239298 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
93415 County Road 690, , Dowagiac, MI 49047-9025	VAN BUREN	CV-501954	12/19/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	10/31/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.		Clemente
Account: Account Name: SONG GROUP LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 242825 (1 record)									
Business DBA: SONG ASIAN CUISINE (1 record)									
301 W Buffalo St, , New Buffalo, MI 49117-1839	BERRIEN	CV-501905	11/2/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 246387 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8830 (2 records)									
6980 N Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, MI 48306-4341	OAKLAND	CV-502018	7/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for charge 1 and \$100 for charge 2 for a total of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.801-2	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
6980 N Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, MI 48306-4341	OAKLAND	CV-502018	7/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/16/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy TEU #20, date of birth 07/18/1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (Oakland County SD, Dep. McSpadin/Clerk Emily Rose Olechowski/ID not checked)	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: STERLING PONDS PLAZA LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 245437 (1 record)									
Business DBA: LEO'S CONEY ISLAND #61 (1 record)									
33577 Van Dyke Ave, , Sterling Heights, MI 48312-5930	MACOMB	CV-501960	10/3/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/23/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SUPERMERCADO LA ESTRELLITA, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 219191 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SUPERMERCADO LA ESTRELLITA, LLC (2 records)									

2604 N East St, , Lansing, MI 48906-3323	INGHAM	CV-501851	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/19/2018	Jacobsen
2604 N East St, , Lansing, MI 48906-3323	INGHAM	CV-501851	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license: (LCC Inv. Mugnolo)	10/19/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: TECLARK, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 144631 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MIDWAY MARKET (2 records)									
2401 Occidental Hwy, , Adrian, MI 49221-9504	LENAAWEE	CV-501848	6/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/19/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$1000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 50 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. Due to the repetitive nature of this violation, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of 3 consecutive days. 801-2	10/5/2018	Clemente
2401 Occidental Hwy, , Adrian, MI 49221-9504	LENAAWEE	CV-501848	6/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/29/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, UCB 18-1, date of birth December 29, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff Det. Sharp and Dep. Gorney/Clerk Karter Dale-Erwin Clark/ID not checked)	10/5/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: TERI'S FREESOIL EZ MART, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 235695 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TERI'S FREESOIL EZ MART (2 records)									
2656 E Michigan St, , Free Soil, MI 49411-9681	MASON	CV-502108	3/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/15/2018	502108 & 502150 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for the single charge in each of the two (2) complaints in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$300. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
2656 E Michigan St, , Free Soil, MI 49411-9681	MASON	CV-502108	3/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/20/2018	NSF (\$363.93) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	-	-
Account: Account Name: TEXAS BAR AND GRILL, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 801 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TEXAS BAR & GRILL (2 records)									

14619 Kercheval St, , Detroit, MI 48215-2813	WAYNE	CV-501259	2/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/13/2018	1) Failed to make required records available for inspection; 2) Failed to maintain accurate records of alcoholic liquor purchases and sales; 3) Failed to maintain records sufficient to determine ownership of the licensed business and to whom the profits or losses of the business accrued; 4) Failed to maintain appropriate records for a four-year period of time; 5) Failed, neglected, or refused to make a report required by these rules or refused to permit Commission representation to examine his books, federal tax stamps, records, invoices, or other papers pertaining thereto, or any stock of spirits in his possession or custody, or make an incomplete, false or fraudulent report or do anything to avoid full disclosure of the amount of spirits subject to tax : (LCC Inv. Webster)	5/10/2018	Clemente
14619 Kercheval St, , Detroit, MI 48215-2813	WAYNE	CV-501259	2/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/15/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$75 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4; and \$100 for Charge No. 5, for a total fine of \$400 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders the license for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until: 1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in full, and 2. The Licensee either: a. Assumes full proprietary control of this licensed business, or b. Transfers said license to a person approved by the MLCC, or c. Allows said license to terminate pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the license.	5/10/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE KROGER CO. OF MICHIGAN (4 records)									
Business ID: 147185 (2 records)									
Business DBA: KROGER STORE #578 (2 records)									
850 S Monroe St, , Monroe, MI 48161-1480	MONROE	CV-501408	4/11/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
850 S Monroe St, , Monroe, MI 48161-1480	MONROE	CV-501408	4/11/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/11/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Flynn-Sloat/Clerk Samantha Louise Adams/ID not checked)	-	-
Business ID: 197472 (2 records)									
Business DBA: KROGER STORE #444 (2 records)									

10059 E Highland Rd, , Howell, MI 48843-1367	LIVINGSTON	CV-501369	3/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$550. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-eight (28) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$550 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement		-
10059 E Highland Rd, , Howell, MI 48843-1367	LIVINGSTON	CV-501369	3/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Wardzinski/Clerk Matthew Weber/ID checked)		-
Account: Account Name: TOP BUTCHER SHOPPE & BBQ, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 235397 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TOP BUTCHER SHOPPE & BBQ (2 records)									
606 E Savidge St, , Spring Lake, MI 49456-2910	OTTAWA	CV-501932	6/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the charge in this matter, which is due within twenty (20) days from the mailing date of this Order.		-
606 E Savidge St, , Spring Lake, MI 49456-2910	OTTAWA	CV-501932	6/18/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/18/2018	Further, as the subject license and permits are presently expired, the Commissioner warns the above-noted Licensee that selling alcoholic liquor is prohibited. 15D Failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation : (LCC Inv. Brandt)		-
Account: Account Name: TV'S DELI & DINER, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 6386 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TV'S DELI & DINER (2 records)									
2441 Fort St, , Trenton, MI 48183-2659	WAYNE	CV-502188	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/7/2018	Clemente
2441 Fort St, , Trenton, MI 48183-2659	WAYNE	CV-502188	6/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Flynn-Sloat)	11/7/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: VILLAGE INN OF MACKINAC, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259485 (2 records)									
Business DBA: VILLAGE INN OF MACKINAC (2 records)									
1384 Hoban St, , Mackinac Island, MI 49757-5151	MACKINAC	CV-502736	10/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/21/2018	Clemente
1384 Hoban St, , Mackinac Island, MI 49757-5151	MACKINAC	CV-502736	10/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/10/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 4, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 12, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/21/2018	Clemente

Account: Account Name: WESTSIDE EXPRESS GROCERY, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 244097 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WESTSIDE EXPRESS GROCERY (2 records)									
9963 W Higgins Lake Dr, , Roscommon, MI 48653-9544	ROSCOMMON	CV-502206	4/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 3 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/18/2018	Jacobsen
9963 W Higgins Lake Dr, , Roscommon, MI 48653-9544	ROSCOMMON	CV-502206	4/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018	NSF (\$1090.14) ***NSF PD 8/23/18***.	9/18/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WIND GAP WINES LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 234141 (1 record)									
Business DBA: WIND GAP WINES (1 record)									
6780 McKinley Ave, Ste 155, Sebastopol, CA 95472-3495	OUTSTATE	CV-501435	10/10/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license is terminated.	10/2/2018	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WOODWARD DETROIT CVS, L.L.C. (10 records)									
Business ID: 214194 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8026 (2 records)									
125 E Long Lake Rd, , Troy, MI 48085-5524	OAKLAND	CV-501830	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/26/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement		-
125 E Long Lake Rd, , Troy, MI 48085-5524	OAKLAND	CV-501830	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Hardaway/Clerk Colton Thomas Ryntz/ID not checked)		-
Business ID: 214208 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8030 (2 records)									
1980 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2021	OAKLAND	CV-501667	5/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/26/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 neg Settlement		-
1980 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2021	OAKLAND	CV-501667	5/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/22/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-365, date of birth May 21, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Hardaway/Clerk Thomas Paul Ebelt/ID checked)		-
Business ID: 214234 (2 records)									

Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8176 (2 records)									
8811 Newburgh Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-3424	WAYNE	CV-501665	6/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/27/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg. Set. 801(2)		-
8811 Newburgh Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-3424	WAYNE	CV-501665	6/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/12/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy 17-03, date of birth June 30, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Livonia Police Department Sgt. Green and Ofc. Knapp/Clerk Emerson Elena Merem/ID checked)		-
Business ID: 214254 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8304 (2 records)									
61019 Silver Lake Rd, , South Lyon, MI 48178-9209	OAKLAND	CV-502092	7/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/4/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement		-
61019 Silver Lake Rd, , South Lyon, MI 48178-9209	OAKLAND	CV-502092	7/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy TEU #21, date of birth 11/14/1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland County Sheriff's Office Deps. Rymarz, Yaldao and Kendrick/Clerk Amanda Kay Mair/ID not checked)		-
Business ID: 214328 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8160 (2 records)									
23800 West Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-3179	WAYNE	CV-501822	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/27/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$216.37 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. Neg. Set. 801(2)		-
23800 West Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-3179	WAYNE	CV-501822	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy 18G1-10 date of birth February 4, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Brownstown Police Department D-Sgt. Huddleston and Gibraltar Police Department D-Sgt. McInchak/Clerk Tommy Keith Hall/ID not checked)		-
Account: Account Name: WURLITZER MASTER TENANT LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 245414 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

